

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
LANGLEY ROAD SIDEWALK
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. SWK-1235
BIDS RECEIVED ON DECEMBER 17, 2008**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER AMCON MUNICIPAL CO.		(2) BIDDER J. M. MARSCHUETZ CO.		(3) BIDDER GERSHENSON CO.		(4) BIDDER AGR CONSTRUCTION		(5) BIDDER SOUTHERN DITCHING		(6) BIDDER N B WEST CONTRACTING		(7) BIDDER KOZENY WAGNER, INC.		(8) BIDDER DURA SEAL PAVING		(9) BIDDER L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS																							
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,342.00	\$ 3,342.00	\$860.00	\$ 860.00	\$4,760.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,403.88	\$ 1,403.88
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	33.6	\$25.00	\$ 840.00	\$16.50	\$ 554.40	\$25.50	\$ 856.80	\$24.60	\$ 826.56	\$16.00	\$ 537.60	\$13.10	\$ 440.16	\$10.00	\$ 336.00	\$27.50	\$ 924.00	\$21.00	\$ 705.60	\$45.15	\$ 1,517.04
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	139.3	\$20.00	\$ 2,786.00	\$86.15	\$ 12,000.70	\$53.25	\$ 7,417.73	\$77.00	\$ 10,726.10	\$24.00	\$ 3,343.20	\$71.10	\$ 9,904.23	\$18.00	\$ 2,507.40	\$68.00	\$ 9,472.40	\$50.00	\$ 6,965.00	\$65.29	\$ 9,094.90
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$0.01	\$ 0.01	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.17	\$ 1.17
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	108.8	\$10.00	\$ 1,088.00	\$7.50	\$ 816.00	\$5.90	\$ 641.92	\$6.30	\$ 685.44	\$4.40	\$ 478.72	\$4.10	\$ 446.08	\$5.00	\$ 544.00	\$9.00	\$ 979.20	\$14.00	\$ 1,523.20	\$24.96	\$ 2,715.65
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	5.3	\$55.00	\$ 291.50	\$100.00	\$ 530.00	\$35.50	\$ 188.15	\$49.80	\$ 263.94	\$44.10	\$ 233.73	\$58.50	\$ 310.05	\$80.00	\$ 424.00	\$39.40	\$ 208.82	\$160.00	\$ 848.00	\$158.47	\$ 839.89
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	102	\$5.00	\$ 510.00	\$7.00	\$ 714.00	\$2.00	\$ 204.00	\$3.00	\$ 306.00	\$4.00	\$ 408.00	\$5.40	\$ 550.80	\$2.00	\$ 204.00	\$6.00	\$ 612.00	\$4.00	\$ 408.00	\$4.09	\$ 417.18
604-19.84	Special Trench Frame and Cover, 4' or Wider	L.F.	12	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$468.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$385.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$423.70	\$ 5,084.40	\$450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$432.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$609.66	\$ 7,315.92
604-19.90	Special Concrete Flume	S.Y.	15.5	\$150.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,007.50	\$79.00	\$ 1,224.50	\$104.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$220.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$101.90	\$ 1,579.45	\$100.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$112.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$168.81	\$ 2,616.56
604-40.11	Pipe Collar, Type "A" (Concrete)	Each	1	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$807.00	\$ 807.00	\$955.00	\$ 955.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$220.00	\$ 220.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$579.00	\$ 579.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$939.94	\$ 939.94
607-30.20	Handrails (Aluminum)	L.F.	20	\$55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$153.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$87.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$87.74	\$ 1,754.80
608-50.06	Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	28.3	\$55.00	\$ 1,556.50	\$59.00	\$ 1,669.70	\$43.25	\$ 1,223.98	\$42.60	\$ 1,205.58	\$65.00	\$ 1,839.50	\$40.30	\$ 1,140.49	\$65.00	\$ 1,839.50	\$50.30	\$ 1,423.49	\$61.00	\$ 1,726.30	\$65.88	\$ 1,864.40
608-60.00	Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	747.7	\$40.00	\$ 29,908.00	\$30.00	\$ 22,431.00	\$28.00	\$ 20,935.60	\$32.00	\$ 23,926.40	\$42.30	\$ 31,627.71	\$40.30	\$ 30,132.31	\$35.00	\$ 26,169.50	\$35.80	\$ 26,767.66	\$31.00	\$ 23,178.70	\$35.99	\$ 26,909.72
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	32	\$40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$25.00	\$ 800.00	\$41.25	\$ 1,320.00	\$24.70	\$ 790.40	\$403.22	\$ 12,903.04	\$73.75	\$ 2,360.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$49.25	\$ 1,576.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$35.61	\$ 1,139.52
608-90.06	6" Reinforced Exposed Aggregate Concrete	S.Y.	0.7	\$1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$150.00	\$ 105.00	\$261.00	\$ 182.70	\$200.00	\$ 140.00	\$597.14	\$ 418.00	\$428.00	\$ 299.60	\$500.00	\$ 350.00	\$580.00	\$ 406.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,075.42	\$ 752.79
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	29	\$35.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$25.00	\$ 725.00	\$28.75	\$ 833.75	\$28.50	\$ 826.50	\$40.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$33.80	\$ 980.20	\$40.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$26.90	\$ 780.10	\$51.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$26.30	\$ 762.70
611-50.30	Heavy Stone Revetment	S.Y.	1.6	\$70.00	\$ 112.00	\$100.00	\$ 160.00	\$158.00	\$ 252.80	\$428.00	\$ 684.80	\$38.75	\$ 62.00	\$203.70	\$ 325.92	\$70.00	\$ 112.00	\$352.00	\$ 563.20	\$250.00	\$ 400.00	\$616.89	\$ 987.02
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,327.00	\$ 4,327.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,116.00	\$ 2,116.00	\$4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$2,178.20	\$ 2,178.20	\$3,041.75	\$ 3,041.75
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$10,783.94	\$ 10,783.94	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$9,870.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$17,956.82	\$ 17,956.82
726-13.18	18" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	L.F.	3	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$164.00	\$ 492.00	\$241.00	\$ 723.00	\$102.00	\$ 306.00	\$333.30	\$ 999.90	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$183.00	\$ 549.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$126.06	\$ 378.18
732-00.18	18" Flared End Section	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$862.50	\$ 862.50	\$1,984.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$2,399.20	\$ 2,399.20	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$939.00	\$ 939.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$545.85	\$ 545.85
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	1740	\$12.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$4.75	\$ 8,265.00	\$4.30	\$ 7,482.00	\$2.50	\$ 4,350.00	\$5.60	\$ 9,744.00	\$4.80	\$ 8,352.00	\$5.35	\$ 9,309.00	\$4.15	\$ 7,221.00	\$8.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$6.26	\$ 10,892.40
806-20.00	Permanent Erosion Control Blanket	S.Y.	65	\$10.00	\$ 650.00	\$10.00	\$ 650.00	\$8.00	\$ 520.00	\$8.00	\$ 520.00	\$15.00	\$ 975.00	\$8.85	\$ 575.25	\$12.50	\$ 812.50	\$6.50	\$ 422.50	\$10.00	\$ 650.00	\$14.63	\$ 950.95
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	6	\$50.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00	\$ 600.00	\$40.00	\$ 240.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$40.00	\$ 240.00	\$51.00	\$ 306.00	\$75.00	\$ 450.00	\$120.00	\$ 720.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
806-70.00	Silt Fence	L.F.	500	\$3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$1.00	\$ 500.00	\$3.15	\$ 1,575.00	\$0.50	\$ 250.00	\$2.90	\$ 1,450.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 80,293.00		\$ 65,578.30		\$ 72,142.37		\$ 72,145.73		\$ 76,486.50		\$ 78,383.04		\$ 76,364.90		\$ 83,363.37		\$ 84,808.00		\$ 94,799.04
STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
703-90.15	Modular Block Wall (h<4')	S.F.	489	\$30.00	\$ 14,670.00	\$27.00	\$ 13,203.00	\$18.75	\$ 9,168.75	\$23.00	\$ 11,247.00	\$20.48	\$ 10,014.72	\$20.35	\$ 9,951.15	\$25.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$22.35	\$ 10,929.15	\$28.00	\$ 13,692.00	\$29.25	\$ 14,303.25
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$ 14,670.00		\$ 13,203.00		\$ 9,168.75		\$ 11,247.00		\$ 10,014.72		\$ 9,951.15		\$ 12,225.00		\$ 10,929.15		\$ 13,692.00		\$ 14,303.25
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 94,963.00		\$ 78,781.30		\$ 81,311.12		\$ 83,392.73		\$ 86,501.22		\$ 88,334.19		\$ 88,589.90		\$ 94,292.52		\$ 98,500.00		\$ 109,102.29
DBE REQUIRED: 10%							10%		10%		10%		0%		100%		10%		10%		6.50%		10%

ROADWAY ITEM WAS
\$12,903.44 SHOULD BE
\$12,903.04. ROADWAY ITEM
WAS \$10,092.00 SHOULD BE
\$9,744.00. PROJECT TOTAL
WAS \$86,849.18 SHOULD BE
\$86,501.22.